Pocahontas County, Iowa, is seeking qualified applicants for the position of County Engineer.

Position requires a Professional Engineer in the State of Iowa.

The County Engineer is responsible for the overall planning, direction, coordination, and supervision of the County Secondary Roads Department, including the effective, safe, and efficient construction, maintenance, and engineering of all County secondary roads and related services.

Salary is negotiable depending upon experience and qualifications.

Please submit cover letter, resume, and Pocahontas County application to the Pocahontas County Board of Supervisors. Applications may be found at http://pocahontascounty.iowa.gov/. The Board of Supervisors will evaluate applications immediately, but the position shall remain open until filled. Pocahontas County is an EOE.

Forward application materials to:

Pocahontas County Board of Supervisors 99 Court Square Pocahontas, IA 50574